One-stop shop
On-time delivery
Independent technical advice
In partnership with
www.vandapower.com | your expert in battery components
Vandapower LLC – request@vandapower.com
SCHALTBAU CONNECTORS
Schaltbau GmbH develops and manufactures reliable, durable electromechanical components and

Vandapower LLC – request@vandapower.com
Male connector
Item Ordering code Description
1a LV80/120 G-P Housing Shell LV80/120 - Male
2 LV80 S Locking Part “Schaltbau” for SCHALTBAU DIN 80
3 LV80 D Cable Clamp LV80
4 LV SC 3.5X16 Tapping Screw SC 3.5x16 for cable clamp LV 80
5 LV80-N-GR
LV80-T-GN
LV80-U-GE
LV120-N-R-P
Coding Pin SCHALTBAU DIN 80 – gray
Coding Pin SCHALTBAU DIN 80 – green
Coding Pin SCHALTBAU DIN 80 – yellow (universal)
Coding Pin SCHALTBAU DIN 120 – red
7 LV80 P6/25
LV80 P6/35
Main Contact SCHALTBAU DIN 80 Male - 25 mm²
Main Contact SCHALTBAU DIN 80 Male - 35 mm²
9/12 LV80 SBC-2.5-AG Auxiliary/pilot Contact SCHALTBAU DIN 80 Male
14 LV80 P-P/S Pilot Contact SCHALTBAU DIN 80 Male - 2 pieces, incl adapter (10b)
15c LV80 LV-P Air Adapter SCHALTBAU DIN 80 Male
15d N.A. Not applicable on LV80/120
One-stop shop
On-time delivery
Independent technical advice
In partnership with
www.vandapower.com | your expert in battery components
Vandapower LLC – request@vandapower.com
Ordering code
Example:
LV80/120-R-S25-0-2-L0-H3
Series:
LV80/120
Keying plug:
R – Red
N – Gray
T  – Green
U – Yellow (universal)
Main contacts:
P25 – Pin 25mm²
P16 – Pin 16 mm² *
P10 – Pin 10 mm² *
S25 – Socket 25 mm²
S16 – Socket 16 mm² *
S10 – Socket 10 mm² *
*Contact supplied with reducer
Pilot contacts:
0 – None
2 – 2 pilot contacts
Aux. contacts:
0 – None
2 – 2 aux. contacts
Air tube adapter:
L0 – None
L1 – Air tube adapter
Handle:
H0 – None
H1 – Black, snap on
H2 – Red, snap on
H1/S – Black, screw on
H2/S – Red, screw on
One-stop shop
On-time delivery
Independent technical advice
In partnership with
www.vandapower.com | your expert in battery components
Vandapower LLC – request@vandapower.com
Accessories
Picture Ordering code Description
LV RH-25/10
LV RH-25/16
Reducing Bushing SCHALTBAU 25 mm² - 10 mm²
Reducing Bushing SCHALTBAU 25 mm² - 16 mm²
LV80 H1
LV80 H2
Snap-on Handle SCHALTBAU LV 80 - black
Snap-on Handle SCHALTBAU LV 80 - red
LV80 H1/S
LV80 H2/S
Handle SCHALTBAU DIN 80 with 2 Screws– black
Handle SCHALTBAU DIN 80 with 2 Screws– red
One-stop shop
On-time delivery
Independent technical advice
In partnership with
www.vandapower.com | your expert in battery components
Vandapower LLC – request@vandapower.com
LV160/250
Female connector
Item Ordering code Description
1b LV160/250 G-SP Housing Shell LV160/250 - Female, incl. pilot contact adapter (10a)
2 LV160/250 S Locking Part “Schaltbau” for SCHALTBAU DIN 160
3 LV160/250 D Cable Clamp LV160/250
4 LV SC 3.5X19 Tapping Screw SC 3.5x19 for cable clamp LV 160/320
5 LV160/320-N-GR

Vandapower LLC – request@vandapower.com
Male connector
Item Ordering code Description
1a LV160/250 G-P Housing Shell LV160/250 - Male
2 LV160/250 S Locking Part “Schaltbau” for SCHALTBAU DIN 160
3 LV160/250 D Cable Clamp LV160/250
4 LV SC 3.5X19 Tapping Screw SC 3.5x19 for cable clamp LV 160/320
5 LV160/320-N-GR
LV160/320-T-GN
LV160/320-U-GE
LV250/400-N-R-P
Coding Pin SCHALTBAU DIN 160/320 – gray
Coding Pin SCHALTBAU DIN 160/320 – green
Coding Pin SCHALTBAU DIN 160/320 – yellow (universal)
Coding Pin SCHALTBAU DIN 250/400 – red
7 LV160 P8.5/50 Main Contact SCHALTBAU DIN 160 Male - 50 mm²
9 LV160 SBC-2.5-AG Auxiliary Contact SCHALTBAU DIN 160 Male
12 SCC-2.5-AG Pilot Contact SCHALTBAU LV160/320 Male
14 LV160/320 P-P/S Pilot Contact SCHALTBAU DIN 160/320 Male - 2 pieces, incl adapter (10b)
15c LV160/320 LV-P Air Adapter SCHALTBAU DIN 160/320 Male
15d LV160/320 DS-LP Spacer LV160/320
One-stop shop
On-time delivery
Independent technical advice
In partnership with
www.vandapower.com | your expert in battery components
Vandapower LLC – request@vandapower.com
Ordering code
Example:
LV160/250-R-S25-0-2-L0-H3
Series:
LV160/250
Keying plug:
R – Red
N – Gray
T  – Green
U – Yellow (universal)
Main contacts:
P50 – Pin 50mm²
P35 – Pin 35 mm² *
P25 – Pin 25 mm² *
S50 – Socket 50 mm²
S35 – Socket 35 mm² *
S25 – Socket 25 mm² *
*Contact supplied with reducer
Pilot contacts:
0 – None
2 – 2 pilot contacts
Aux. contacts:
0 – None
2 – 2 aux. contacts
Air tube adapter:
L0 – None
L1 – Air tube adapter
Handle:
H0 – None
H1/S – Black, screw on
H2/S – Red, screw on
H3 – Black, snap on
H4 – Red, snap on
One-stop shop
On-time delivery
Independent technical advice
In partnership with
www.vandapower.com | your expert in battery components
Vandapower LLC – request@vandapower.com
Accessories
Picture Ordering code Description
LV RH-50/25
LV RH-50/35
Reducing Bushing SCHALTBAU 50 mm² - 25 mm²
Reducing Bushing SCHALTBAU 50 mm² - 35 mm²

www.vandapower.com | your expert in battery components
Vandapower LLC – request@vandapower.com
Ordering code
Example:
LV320/400-R-S50-0-2-L0-H3
Series:
LV320/400
Keying plug:
R – Red
N – Gray
T  – Green
U – Yellow (universal)
Main contacts:
P4/0 – Pin 120 mm²
P95  –  Pin 95mm²
P70  –  Pin 70 mm²
P50  –  Pin 50 mm²
S4/0 – Socket 120 mm²
S95  –  Socket 95 mm²
S70  –  Socket 70 mm²
S50  –  Socket 50 mm²
Pilot contacts:
0 – None
2 – 2 pilot contacts
Aux. contacts:
0 – None
2 – 2 aux. contacts
Air tube adapter:
L0 – None
L1 – Air tube adapter
Handle:
H0 – None
H1/S – Black, screw on
H2/S – Red, screw on
H3 – Black, snap on
H4 – Red, snap on
One-stop shop
On-time delivery
Independent technical advice
In partnership with
www.vandapower.com | your expert in battery components
Vandapower LLC – request@vandapower.com
Accessories
Picture Ordering code Description
LV RH-70/50
LV RH-50/35
Reducing bushing SCHALTBAU 70 mm² - 50 mm²
Reducing bushing SCHALTBAU 50 mm² - 35 mm²

Vandapower LLC – request@vandapower.com
Male connector
Item Ordering code Description
1a LV500 G-P Housing Shell LV500 - Male
2 LV320/400 S Locking Part “Schaltbau” for SCHALTBAU DIN 320/400
3 LV500 D Cable Clamp LV320/400
4 LV SC 3.5X25 Tapping Screw SC 3.5x25 for cable clamp LV 320 95mm²
5 LV160/320-N-GR
LV160/320-T-GN
LV160/320-U-GE
LV250/400-N-R-P
Coding Pin SCHALTBAU DIN 160/320 – gray
Coding Pin SCHALTBAU DIN 160/320 – green
Coding Pin SCHALTBAU DIN 160/320 – yellow (universal)
Coding Pin SCHALTBAU DIN 250/400 – red
7 LV500 P10/AWG4/0  Main Contact SCHALTBAU DIN 500 Male – 120mm²
9 LV320 SCC-2.5-AG Auxiliary Contact SCHALTBAU DIN 320 Male
12 SCC-2.5-AG Pilot Contact SCHALTBAU LV160/320 Male
14 LV160/320 P-P/S Pilot Contact SCHALTBAU DIN 160/320 Male - 2 pieces, incl adapter (10b)
15c LV160/320 LV-P Air Adapter SCHALTBAU DIN 160/320 Male
15d LV160/320 DS-LP Spacer LV160/320
One-stop shop
On-time delivery
Independent technical advice
In partnership with
www.vandapower.com | your expert in battery components
Vandapower LLC – request@vandapower.com
Ordering code
Example:
LV500-0-S4/0-0-2-L0-H3
Series:
LV500
Keying plug:
0 – None
R – Red
N – Gray
T  – Green
U – Yellow (universal)
Main contacts:
P4/0 – Pin 120 mm²
S4/0 – Socket 120 mm²
Pilot contacts:
0 – None
2 – 2 pilot contacts
Aux. contacts:
0 – None
2 – 2 aux. contacts
Air tube adapter:
L0 – None
L1 – Air tube adapter
Handle:
H0 – None
H1/S – Black, screw on
H2/S – Red, screw on
H3 – Black, snap on
H4 – Red, snap on